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S T E L L A R I N D E X 

δ And 
λ And 
C And 
ET And 
7 Aql . 
HK Aqr 
γ 2 Ari 
UX Ari 
56 Ari 
a Aur (=Capella) 
θ Aur 
ι Aur 
ζ Aur 
SU Aur 
a Boo (=Arcturus) 
BP Boo 
53 Cam 
SV Cam 
7 Cas 
47 Cas 
R Cas 
RZ Cas 
TV Cas 
TW Cas 
Proxima Cen 
μ Cep 
κ 1 Cet 
ο Cet (=Mira) .. 
UVCet 
a Cir 
a CMa (=Sirius) 
a CMi (=Procyon) 
YZ CMi 
β Com 
17 Com 
FK Com 
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IN Com .. 
aCrB . . . 
a 2 C r B . . 
TZCrB .. 
UCrB . . . 
o? CVn .. 
BM CVn 
RS CVn . 
£Cyg . . . . 
3 lCyg . . 
32Cyg . . . 
47Cyg . . 
61Cyg . . 
63Cyg . . 
SWCyg . 
V1794 Cyg 
AB Dor 
449,477 
BYDra . 
EKDra . . 
TWDra . 
a Equ . . . 
S Equ . . . 

e Eri 
EI Eri . . . 
YY Eri . . 
ν For 
β Gem . . . 
σ Gem . . . 
U Gem . . 
RY Gem . 
YY Gem 
a Her 
ω Her 
θ Her 
χ Her 
45 Her 
IL Hya . . 
LQ Hya .. 
TT Hya . 
ßEyi . . . . 

AR Lac .. 

(=HD199178) 113,289 

289 
485 
433 
485 
493 
. 19 
403 
403 
415 
415 
449 
415 
139 
415 
493 

19, 95, 289, 337, 345, 355, 

289, 423, 547 
485 
493 
131 
493 

227, 237 
19, 53, 113, 289, 403 

289 
19 

393 
19, 217, 245, 289 

69, 493 
493 

95, 289, 423, 485 
139 

19, 305 
415 
227 

19,305 
53, 345 

19, 53, 237, 289, 337 
493 
485 

85, 113, 355, 423, 433, 

85, 477, 
173, 

217, 
139, 

415, 

237, 485, 547 
485 

19,305 
289 

393, 485 

139 
485 
139 
485 
557 
523 

449, 547 

289 
191 
485 
139 
493 
493 
493 

19 
19 

289,329 
371,393 

415 
415 

19, 305 
139, 181, 433 

19, 321 
19, 95, 173, 289, 355, 403 

19, 305 

415 
449 

19, 305 
355 

217, 237, 355, 423 
415 
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AR Lac (cont.) 461, 469 
HK Lac 289, 403, 423 
EV Lac 237, 289 
AD Leo 237, 449, 485 
R Leo 139 
δ Lib 493 
UZ Lib 19, 289 
a Lyr (=Vega) 139, 523, 527 
β Lyr 191 
YY Men 289,345,477 
AU Mic 423, 547 
AX Mic 547 
AU Mon 493 
σ Oph 415 
COph 121 
RZ Oph 493 
a Ori (=Betelgeuse) 139, 147, 165, 
393 
Θ1 Ori C 121 
χ 1 Ori 345, 485 
11 Ori 19, 305 
e Peg 415 
EQ Peg 485, 547 
II Peg . . . . 201, 217, 237, 289, 299, 
355, 403, 423, 449 
IM Peg 355, 403 
IP Peg 69 
β Per (=Algol) 173, 433, 493 
€ Per 121 
ξ Per 121 
AE Phe 289 
54 Psc (=HD3651) 261, 355 
SZ Psc 53, 403 
C Pup 121 
TY Pyx 53, 85, 113, 433, 469 
a Sco 139 
χ Ser 19 
Y Sex 45 
15 Sge 485 
U Sge 493 
V505 Sgr 493 
a Tau (=Aldebaran) . . . . 181, 393 

7 Tau 261 
δ Tau 261 
θ Tau 261 
€ Tau 261 
C Tau 131 
111 Tau 345 
BP Tau 329 
DF Tau 289, 329 
RW Tau 493 
V410 Tau . . 19, 289, 329, 337, 345 
V471 Tau . 19, 289, 355, 449, 461, 
469 
V711 Tau (see HR 1099) 
V833 Tau 289 
PZ Tel 345 
RW Tri 69 
XX Tri (=HD12545) . . . . 217, 345 
CF Tue 53, 95, 289, 477 
€ UMa 19, 305 
η UMa 165 
TT1 UMa 485 
84 UMa 19 
DM UMa 289 
TX UMa 493 
UX UMa 69 
XY UMa 95, 461, 469 
CU Vir 19, 305, 321 
DT Vir 237 
HU Vir 289 
22 Vul 415 
ER Vul 45, 433, 461, 485 
RS Vul 493 

HR 454 345 
HR 1099 (=V711 Tau) 
19, 53, 113, 201, 217, 237, 245, 289, 
299, 345, 403, 411, 423, 493 
HR 5110 403 
HR 5409 345 
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HD 1835 485 
HD 4628 261 
HD 9562 261 
HD 8358 485 
HD 10476 261 
HD 17433 237 
HD 22049 261 
HD 32918 19 
HD 64760 121 
HD 87079 45 
HD 93521 121 
HD 106225 19 
HD 112127 345 
HD 112989 261 
HD 114710 261 
HD 126053 261 
HD 126515 61 
HD 136202 261 
HD 149661 261 
HD 155555 (=V824 Ara) . . 19, 53, 
113, 289 
HD 160346 261 
HD 173650 19 
HD 197890 (=Speedy Mic) . . . 449 
HD 233517 345 
HD 283447 173 
HD 283572 . . . . 289, 329, 337, 345 

BD+22°4409 345, 449 
Cyg-X3 173 
G1171.2A (=BD+26°730) . . . . 2 3 7 
G1729 237 
HII686 289, 337 
HII3163 289, 337 
HZ4 165 
LSI61303 173 
Oph052 345 
Ophl20S 345 
TAP35 329 
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